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Committee Master List Date Address Phone Add'l Contact VCC Notes Resp
Acton Boxborough Cultural Council - 7 Acton Members - 3 Year Terms Appointed by Selectmen NG
Selectman Liaison: J Adachi NG
Gregory Hutchins 06/30/12 132 Parker St. G6 635-9120 greg.hutch@verizon.net reappoint NG
Padamaja Kuchimanchi - 06/30/12 |4 Spencer Road 266-1463 kuchim8@hotmail.com resigned NG
Suman Adiseshu 06/30/12  |284 Great Road 274-2546 sumanadi@hotmail.com reappoint NG
Anne Krinsky 06/30/12 |6 Simon Hapgood Ln 274-5586 anne@annekrinsky.com resigned NG
Mary Spinosa-Wilson 06/30/12 |93 Willow St 263-3133 wilson,family.home@verizon.net resigned NG
" ING
Board of Appeals - 3 Members, 3 Yr Term 3 Assoc 3 Yr Term Appointed by Selectmen NG
Selectman Liaison:J Adachi NG
Jon Wagner 06/30/12 {1 Larch Road 264-0779 iwagneratty@juno.com reappoint NG
Adam Hoffman- Alternate 06/30/12  |292 Nagog Hill Road 635-9690 adam_hffmn@yahoo.com reappoint NG
Francis Mastroianni-Alternate 06/30/12 8 Duston Lane 371-1295 fran@trilogypartners.biz reappoint NG
Richard Fallon - Alternate 06/30/12 |27 Faulkner Hill Road 266-0259 richdfall@yahog com reappoint NG
NG
Board of Assessors - 3 Members -3 Yr Term 1+ Alt-3 Yr Terms Appointed by Selectmen NG
Selectman Liaison: P. Harting-Barrat NG
Susan C. Miller 06/30/12 |5 Ashwood Road 263-3996 swileyc@comgcast.net do not reappoint NG
NG
Board of Health - 5 Members 3 Yr Term, 2 Voting Assoc, 2 non voting Assoc-3 YeAppointed by Selectmen NG
Selectman Liaison: P. Harting-Barrat NG
William R. Taylor 06/30/12 |4 Huckleberry Lane 263-9777 williamrichtaylor@me.com * ING
Michael Kreuze 06/30/12  |300 Central St 274-5580 michael.kreuze @alum.mit.edu reappoint NG
NG
Board of Registrar of Voters - 3 Members - 3 Year Term Appointed by Selectmen NG
Note: per MGL C51 515 Appointment must be made in Feb./Mar, of the year. NG
Margaret Brandon - Republican 02/30/12 |5 Parmley Drive 263-3802 already reappointed NG
NG
Cable Advisory Committee - 7 Members 3 YrTerm  Assoc 1 yr terms Appointed by Selectmen NG
Selectman Liaison: M. Gowing NG
John Covert 06/30/12 |2 Fiagg Road 263-5433 covert@covert.org reappoint NG
NG
Cemetery Commission - 3 Members 3 Year Terms Appointed by Selectmen NG
Selectman Liaison: J. Sonner NG
Brewster Conant 06/30/12 (562 Main Street 263-2090 bbconant@comecast.net reappoint NG
+ ING
Community Preservation Committee - 9 Members 3 Ye NG
By-Law S, 1 BOS, 1-Con Com, 1-Historical Com, 1-Planning, 1-Recreation, 1-Housing Authority, 1-BOS, 3-Elected by BOS NG
Walter Foster At large - Chair 06/30/12 (3 Jesse Drive 263-7409 wioster@sheehan.com reappoint NG
Susan Mitchell-Hardt - At Large 06/30/12  |328 Pope Road 369-9264 mitchefihardi@gmail.com reappoint NG
Janet Adachi (BOS) 06/30/12 |2 Simon Hapgood Lane 369-4930 jkaiea@msn.com wait NG
Betsy Mercier - (Recreation) 06/30/12 1 Seneca Road 263-1225 betsy.mercier@gmail.com reappoint NG
F. Dore' Hunter - Associate 06/30/12 |3 Foster Street 263-0882 dorehunter@aol.com reappoint NG
Peter Ashton - Associate 06/30/12 1 Olde Barn Way 263-4399 pkashton@aol.com reappoint NG
NG
Commission on Disabilities 5 Members 3 Year - 2 Assoc 1 yr Appointed by Selectmen NG
Selectmen Liaison: J Adachi NG
Elizabeth Franklin 06/30/12 |68 Windsor Avenue 6A 263-2579 lisafranklin58@juno.com NG
John A. Brako 06/30/12 |10 Arborwood Road 929-9321 vzedmnge@verizon.net or brako@earthlink.net resigned NG
Brenda Viola 06/30/12 |5 Captain Forbush Lane 266-1129 BViola3@comcast.net . ING
) NG
Conservation Commission - 7 Members 3 YrTerm 3 Assoc 1 Yr Term Appointed by Selectmen NG
Selectman Liaison: J. Adachi NG
Terry Maitland 06/30/12 100 Main Street 263-0440 maitlandt@aol.com NG
Tom Arnold 06/30/12 12 Ellsworth Village Rd 978-697-8255  |thal959@comcast.net NG
William Froberg 06/30/12 |20 Grist Mill Road 635-3432 wfroberg@verizon.net NG
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James Snyder-Grant ~ Associate (L S Rep) 06/30/12 |18 Haif Moon Hill 266-9409 jimsg@newview.org reappoint NG
NG
Council on Aging - 9 Members 3 yr staggered term 1 Associate 1 Year Term | Appointed by Selectmen CA
Selectman Liaison: M. Gowing ! CA
Pat Ellis 06/30/12  |297 Old High Street 897-5207 pellis@mindspring.com do not reappoint CA
Paul Turner 06/30/12 |23 Davis Road #C14 371-0690 ptleftie@aol.com reappoint CA
Sally Thompson 06/30/12 14 Freedom Farme Road 929-9646 swthompsonl@verizon.net reappoint CA
Jim Papachristos 06/30/12 |13 Washington Dr 263-7270 reappoint CA
CA
Design Review Board - 5 Members 3 Yr Term 2 Alt-1 Yr Term Appointed by Selectmen NG
1 member BOS or planning, 3 members of professional backround, 1 member citizen at large (These rules are from the old DRG Com) New Com Formed 4/23/07 NG
Selectman Liaison: D. Clough NG
Ann Sussman 06/30/12 |62 Windsor Avenue 263-4661 annsmail4@gmail.com resigned NG
Christopher Dallmus 06/30/12 |3 Wood Lane 266-2667 chris@design-associates.com NG
Ryan Bettez- 2nd Alt. Planning Rep 06/30/12 |46 Summer Street 263-7711 bettezfamily@yahoo.com reappoint NG
NG
Economic Development Committee - 10 Advisory Members 3 Associates MAppointed by Selectmen NG
2-Selectmen, 2-Planning, 1-Fincom, 2-Chamber, 4-At large 5/23/00 [ NG
Selectman Liaison: D. Clough NG
Nancy B. Dinkel, Chamber - chair 06/30/12  |414 Mass Ave 263-9501 ndinkel@nbte.com NG
NG
Green Advisory Board - 5 Members - 3 Year Term / 2 Alternates - 1 yr Appointed by Selectmen DB
Selectman Liaison: J. Sonner ] DB
Christopher Schaffner 06/30/12 |62 Windsor Avenue 263-4661 chris@greenengineer.com do not reappoint DB
Thomas Michelman - Associate 06/30/12 |6 Magnolia Drive 263-7370 tmichelman@comcast.net DB
Bruce Friedman - Alternate 06/30/12  |260 School Street 264-4170 bafriedman@me.com reappoint & promote to fui DB
Manisha Tyagi - Alternate 06/30/12  |544 Great EIm Way 263-5832 manisha_tyagi@yahoo.com reappoint DB
DB
Historic District Commission - 6 Members 3 YrTerms Up to 4 Alternate 3 JAppointed by Selectmen DB
Selectman Liaison: M. Gowing DB
David T. Barrat 06/30/12 |27 Oneida Road 263-0741 dbarratb@verizon.net do not reappoint DB
Maya Minkin - Alternate - resigned 8-30-11 06/30/12 |37 Minuteman Rd 266-0088 mayaminkin@hotmail.com resigned DB
DB
[Hiistorical Commission - 5 Members 3 Yrs 2 Assoc 1 Year Appointed by Selectmen DB
Selectman Liaison: D. Clough DB
Victoria Beyer 06/30/12 |1 Towne House Lane 263-2259 victoriagina@verizon.net reappoint DB
Bradford Maxwell - Associate 06/30/12 |49 Taylor Road 264-2603 bmaxwell@ropesgray.com phone number not in service DB
DB
Land Stewardship Committee - 9 Members 3 Year Term 11 Assoc - 1 yr Appointed by Selectmen " ca
Selectman Liaison: J. Adachi CA
Ann Shubert 06/30/12 |37 Alcott Street 263-9184 amsatn@verizon.net reappoint CA
Laurence Ullmann 06/30/12 713 Main Street 263-2037 ullmann@comcast.net reappoint CA
James Snyder-Grant 06/30/12 18 Half Moon Hill 266-9409 iimsa@newyview.org reappoint CA
Tom Arnold - Assoc 06/30/12 |12 Ellsworth Village Rd 978-697-8255  |tbal959@comcast.net reappoint CA
Robert Guba - Assoc 06/30/12  |376 Central Street 263-7145 rfauba@comcast.net reappoint CA
Andy Gatesman - Assoc 06/30/12 |22 Bulette Road 263-6083 andrew_gatesman@uml.edu reappoint CA
Charles Carlson - Assoc 06/30/12 145 School Street 263-9462 ccarlson@fomserv.com reappoint CA
George Cushman - Assoc 06/30/12 |9 Elm St #2 (508) 904-1165 |rickcushman@comcast.net reappoint CA
Joshua Haines - Assoc 06/30/12  |396 Central St 263-3618 jhaines@thetweifth.com reappoint CA
Elizabeth Hickey - Assoc 06/30/12 |5 Prospect St 263-9965 hsikina@verizon.net reappoint CA
Heidi Sikina - Assoc 06/30/12 |95 Main St 264-9522 hsikina@verizon.net do not reappoint CA
Bruce Rachman - Assoc 06/30/12 (275 Pope Road 369-7787 brachman@vendorcontrolsi.com reappoint CA
Theresa Portante-Lyle - Assoc 06/30/12 |6 Captain Forbush Lane 376-7070 tap317@gmail.com reappoint - |CA
CA
Lowell Regional Transit - 1 Member Advisory to BOS 1 Year Term Appointed by Selectmen DB
Michael Gowing [ Selectmen Rep DB
David Sharfarz j 06/30/12  |109 Prospect Street 274-2190 dsharfarz@nelsonnygaard.com | phone number not in service DB
| BE
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Open Space and Recreation Advisory Committee - 7 Members 3 Year|Appointed by Selectmen JL
1-Selectman, 1-Conservation, 1-Pianning, 1-Water District, 1-Conservation Trust, 2-3 at large (Not more than 7 Members)1/25/05 Ap 2/28/05 JL
David Clough - BOS Rep 0/0/2012 193 Harris Street 264-0921 mike gowing@earthlink.net JL
Matt Mosteller - Water District 06/30/12 1 Meetinghouse Rd 263-3950 matt@actonwater.com reappoint L
JL
Personnel Board - Currently on Hiatus JL
JL
Planning Board - 7 Members 5 YrTerms 2 Assoc 1 Yr Term Appointed by Selectmen JL
Selectman Liaison: P, Harting-Barrat JL
Roland A. Bourdon III 06/30/12 |21 Simon Willard Road 263-1984 rbourdon3@hotmail.com reappoint JL
Robert Bukowski 06/30/12 |3 Fairway Road 263-1339 rbukowski@hotmail.com reappoint JL
JL
Recreation Commission - 5 Members 3 Yr Terms 2 Assoc 1 Yr Term Appointed by Selectmen JL
Selectman Liaison: 3. Sonner JL
Betsy Mercier 06/30/12 1 Seneca Road 263-1225 betsy.mercier@gmail.com JL
Stephen P. Leo 06/30/12 |14 Musket Drive 263-3330 stephenpleo@gmail.com reappoint JL
JL
Senior / Disabled Taxation Aid Committee - (STAC)-5 Members 1 Y{Appointed by Selectmen L
Chairman of Board of Assessors, Town Treasurer, Board of Selectmen Rep, 2 Residents JL
Selectman Liaison: M. Gowing 1 JL
Susan Miller - Assessors 06/30/12 |5 Ashwood Road 263-3996 swileyc@gomeast.net reappoint JL
John Murray - Town Treasurer 06/30/12  |Asst Town Manager 264-9612 jmurray@acton-ma.gov JL
Peter Ashton 06/30/12 |1 Olde Barn Way 263-4399 pkashton@aol.com resigning JL
Nancy Gerhardt 06/30/12 |6 Old Village Rad 263-3246 NancyGerhardt@comcast.net reappoint JL
Carol Mahoney 06/30/12 16 Oneida Road 263-5141 c.cnkm@verizon.net JL
JL
Sidewalk Committee 7 Members 3 YrTerms 2 Assoc 1 Year Term Appointed by Selectmen SC
Selectman Liaison: J. Sonner SC
Leslie Hogan - vice chair 06/30/12 |24 Knowlton Drive 263-7642 lesliehogan@hotmail.com reappoint SC
Pamela Cochrane 06/30/12 198 Central Street 263-0215 pamelacochrane@yahoo.com reappoint SC
Dana Snyder-Grant - Associate 06/30/12 |18 Half Moon Hill 266-9409 danasg@newview.org reappoint SC
SC
SC
Transportation Advisory Committee - 5 Members -3 Yr Terms 2 Assoc - 1 |Appointed by Selectmen SC
Selectman Liaison: J. Sonner SC
James E. Yarin 06/30/12 248 Central Street 263-6387 iimYarin@verizon.net phone number not in service SC
James Citro 06/30/12 |3 Candida Lane 263-0056 ajcitro@comcast.net reappoint SC
Bengt Muten 06/30/12 |23 Newtown Road 263-6457 bengt@muten.com reappoint SC
SC
Volunteer Coordinating Committee - 7 Members 3 Year Terms Appointed by Selectmen SC
Selectman Liaison: P. Harting-Barrat SC
Charles D. Aaronson 06/30/12 111 Hosmer Street 263-2816 charlie@charlieaaronson.com do not reappoint SC
Efi Papadopoulos - Associate 06/30/12 {11 Coughlin Street 263-2559 efimial127@yahoo.com reappoint SC
SC
Water Resources Advisory Committee Appointed by Selectmen SC
7 Members - 3 Year Terms 1 Aiternate - 1 Year Term (Reorganized 4-7-09) SC
Selectman Liaison: J. Adachi SC
Joanne Bissetta - Board of Health 06/30/12 |8 Church Street 264-1960 ioanneh1230@agmail.com resigned SC
Ron Beck 06/30/12 |80 Esterbrook Road 264-0001 squashtalk@verizon.net no response SC
Michael Kreuze - voting Associate Health 06/30/12 {300 Central St 274-5580 michael.kreuze@alum.mit.edu no response SC
Carol J. Holley - Associate | 06/30/12 |39 Pope Road |263-4532 |cholley39@verizon.net | |deceased SC ‘
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